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2007 California Softball Quick Facts 
 
CAL FACTS 
Location:   Berkeley, Calif. 
Nickname:   Golden Bears 
Colors:   Blue (282) and Gold (116) 
Enrollment:  33,000 
Founded:  1868 
Conference:   Pacific-10 
Home Venue:   Levine-Fricke Field (500) 
Chancellor:   Robert J. Birgeneau 
Athletic Director: Sandy Barbour 
Deputy Dir. Of Athletics: Steve Holton 
2006 Record:  48-14 
2006 Pac-10:   12-9/3rd 
2006 NCAA Regional:  Won Iowa Regional (3-0) 
2006 Super Regional: Lost Oregon State Super Regional (1-2) 
2006 Final Rank:   9 (ESPN.com) 
Starters Returning:  7 position starters  
Letterwinners Ret/Lost:  9/8 
 
SOFTBALL STAFF 
Head coach:  Diane Ninemire (20th season, Nebraska-Omaha ’80) 
Cal/Career Record: 855-398  
Assistant Coach:  John Reeves (14th season, San Jose State ’80) 
Assistant Coach:  Tammy Lohmann (2nd season, Arizona State ’97) 
Volunteer Coach:   Dan Parajon (5th season) 
Softball Office Phone:  (510) 643-9101 
Softball Fax:    (510) 643-1116 
Mailing Address:  304 Strawberry Canyon Center, Berkeley, CA 94720 
 
MEDIA RELATIONS 
Softball SID:  Chris DeConna 
Office Phone:    (510) 643-4724 
Cell Phone:  (510) 439-8396 
E-mail:    deconna@berkeley.edu 
Media Relations Fax: 510-642-7958 
Web site:  CalBears.com 
Mailing Address:  University of California Athletic Media Relations Office 

210-B Memorial Stadium / Berkeley, CA 94720 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

2007 California Softball Roster 
 
No.   Name Pos. B/T Ht. Yr. Exp. Hometown/Previous School 
00  Brittany LaRosa P/1B R/R 5-9 Fr HS Diamond Bar, Calif./Diamond Bar HS 
2  Morgan Siegel OF L/L 5-9 So 1V Antioch, Calif./Deer Valley HS 
3  Alex Sutton OF L/R 5-7 Sr 3V Morgan Hill, Calif./Archbishop Mitty HS 
4  Shannon Houston IF R/R 5-4 Fr HS New Egypt, N.J./New Egypt HS 
6  Julie Meyer 1B/C R/R 5-10 Jr 2V Yardville, N.J./Steinert HS 
7  Christina Schallig IF R/R 5-5 Fr HS Carson, Calif./Carson HS 
8  Lauren Frankiewicz P R/R 5-8 So 1V Vienna, Virginia /James Madison HS 
11  Marissa Drewrey P R/R 6-3 Fr HS Oakdale, Calif./Oakdale HS 
12  Vernae Sevilla IF R/R 5-7 Fr HS Rancho Cucamonga, Calif./RCHS 
13  Erika Racklin OF L/R 5-3 Jr 2V Pittsburg, Calif. /Berean Christian HS 
16  Katie Vickers IF R/R 5-7 Jr 1V San Diego, Calif./Georgia 
17  Carly Winger IF/C R/R 5-10 So 1V Orlando, Fla./Lake Highland Preparatory 
19  Jessica Moore IF R/R 5-4 Jr 1V Santa Clara, Calif./ Miami (Ohio) 
21  Bernice Masaniai C/1B R/R 5-5 Fr HS Stanton, Calif./Rancho Alamitos HS 
23  Taylor Kelly SS R/R 5-8 Fr HS Santee, Calif./Santana HS 
45  Gina Leomiti OF R/R 5-6 So 1V San Diego, Calif./Mira Mesa HS 
 
Head Coach: Diane Ninemire, 20th season (Nebraska-Omaha '80) 
Assistant Coach: John Reeves, 14th season (San Jose State '80) 
Assistant Coach: Tammy Lohmann, 2nd season (Arizona State '97) 
Volunteer Coach: Dan Parajon, 5th season 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

2007 California Softball Schedule 
 
Date   Day  Opponent    Site    Time 
Feb. 9-11  Fri-Sun   at San Diego State Tournament  San Diego, CA   TBA 
Feb. 14   Wed   San Jose State   Berkeley   2 p.m. 
Feb.16-18 Fri-Sun   at UNLV Tournament  Las Vegas, NV   TBA 
Feb. 20   Tue   Saint Mary’s    Berkeley   2 p.m. 
Feb. 23-25  Fri-Sun   at Palm Springs Classic   Palm Springs, CA  TBA 
Feb. 28   Wed   Santa Clara    Berkeley, CA   2 p.m . 
March 2-4  Fri-Sun   at UNLC Tournament   Las Vegas, NV   TBA 
March 7  Wed   Loyola (Chicago)   Berkeley, CA   2 p.m. 
March 9-11  Fri-Sun   at NIST Tournament   San Jose, CA   TBA 
March 14-17  Wed-Sun  at Hawaii Tournament   Honolulu, HI   TBA 
March 23-25  Fri-Sun   at Louisville Tournament   Louisville, KY   TBA 
March 28  Wed   at Pacific    Stockton, CA   2 p.m. 
March 30  Fri   at Oregon*    Eugene, OR   3 p.m. 
March 31  Sat   at Oregon State*    Corvallis, OR   1 p.m. 
April 1   Sun   at Oregon State*    Corvallis, OR   1 p.m. 
April 5   Thu   at Stanford*    Stanford, CA   7 p.m. 
April 6   Fri   Stanford*    Berkeley, CA   3 p.m. 
April 7   Sat   Stanford*    Berkeley, CA   1 p.m. 
April 13   Fri   at Arizona State*    Tempe, AZ   7 p.m. 
April 14   Sat   at Arizona*    Tucson, AZ   7 p.m. 
April 15   Sun   at Arizona*    Tucson, AZ   1 p.m. 
April 18   Wed   at Sacramento State   Sacramento, CA   2 p.m. 
April 20   Fri   Washington*    Berkeley, CA   3 p. m. 
April 21   Sat   UCLA*     Berkeley, CA   1 p.m. 
April 22   Sun   UCLA*     Berkeley, CA   1 p.m. 
April 25   Wed   at UC Davis (DH)   Davis, CA   1 p.m. 
April 27   Fri   Arizona*    Berkeley, CA   3 p.m. 
April 28   Sat   Arizona State*    Berkeley, CA   1  p.m. 
April 29   Sun   Arizona State*    Berkeley, CA   1  p.m. 
May 4   Fri   at UCLA*    Los Angeles, CA   1 p.m. 
May 5   Sat   at Washington*    Seattle, WA   2 p.m. 
May 6   Sun   at Washington*    Seattle, WA   1 p.m. 
May 10   Thu   Oregon State*    Berkeley, CA   3 p. m. 
May 11   Fri   Oregon*    Berkeley, CA   1 p.m. 
May 12   Sat   Oregon*    Berkeley, CA   1 p.m. 
 
Home games (in bold ) at Levine-Fricke Field 
*Pacific-10 Conference game 
DH denotes doubleheader 
 
 


